9/11/03 ( SEP 1 1 2003 \$	MR1683-101/CIP			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  V  And original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
WEN-LUNG WANG	Name: Ching Tang Lin			
1121 2010 11210				
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛂 Assignment 📮 Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Security Agreement Grange of Name	Street Address: No. 321, Shueiwei Rd.,			
	Yong Pei Village, Yongjing Township,			
☐ Other				
	City: Changhua County, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Execution Date: August 15, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,027,599			
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🖸 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center	j			
Drive, Suite 101	18-2011			
City Ellicott CityState: MD Zip: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.	7-01			
Morton J. Rosenberg  Name of Person Signing	9/10/2003 Signature Date			
Total number of pages including entres sheet attachments, and the page 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014484 FRAME: 0962

		ASS	IGNMENT DEED
Th	nis Assignment a	agreement is applicable to an invented in the agreement is applicable to a possible to a possible in the agreement is applicable to a possible in the agreement is a possible in the agreement i	ention entitled (invention Title) VN SAFETY SOFT FLOOR TILE
	e PATENT RIG	HTS referred to in this agreemen	t are:
(Check one)	) □ a Pate ☑ U.S. F	ent Application for this invention, e	executed <b>0,9/07 &amp; \$109</b> NOR(s) concu <b>lMaly1Ath1998</b> Assignment
	🔀 U.S. F	Patent No. 6,027,599	, filed, issued <b>February 22, 2000</b>
	ne PATENT RIG	HTS assigned under this agreem Patent rights only	ent are:
(Check one)	☐ world\	wide Patent rights. In this case, t	ne assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
Th	any U	I.S. Patent Application identified a	bove.
	of first assignor)	s) referred to in this agreement is <b>Wen-Lung Wang (W</b>	rang is family name)
(Address)	No. 85	5, Wu-Fu Rd., Wu-Feng Hsia ung Hsien, Taiwan R.O.C.	
(Full name o			
(Full name o	of third assignor	r, if any)	
(Address)		:	
(Full name o	of fourth assigna	or, if any)	
(Address)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Th	e First ASSIGN	EE referred to in this agreement Ching Tang Lin (Ling is fam	S: ilv name)
(Address of	Assignee) Assignee)	No.321, Shueiwei Rd., Y	ong Pei Village, Yongjing Township, Changhua County
(Name of As	ssignee)	GNEE referred to in this agreeme	
(Address of	Assignee)		
		<del></del>	·
	e First ASSIGN		
(0)	' ==	an individual  a partnership	en e
		a Corporation of	
The	e Second ASSI	GNEE is:	(State or Country)
	heck one) 🔲	an individual	
		a partnership a Corporation of	
	•		(State or Country)
			named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The	* 0.010 N100/0		
which is ack	a ASSIGNOMO nowledged, hav	), in consideration of ֆ լ.սս բելև է e and do hereby assign the follov	y each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ving to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
	the full ar	nd exclusive right to the invention	- 1
	continuat	tions, continuations-in-part, divisio	title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all nals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
Δς	the right	to claim priority under 35 U.S.C.	119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
Director of P	atents and Trad	nt Applications assigned under th lemarks to issue all Letters Paten	is Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right, ti	itle and interest	, for the sole use and enjoyment	of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
ASSIGNOR(	ther, the Assis s) respecting sa	iNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate aid invention, and testify in any leg	to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the gal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
continuation-	in-part, substitu	ite, renewal, reexamination and re	eissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
any and an L able to aid sa	etters Patent to aid ASSIGNEE(	be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), s) their successors and assigns,	make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirto obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
		1GWANG	August 15, 2003
	(Signature of	sole or first assignor) Wen-Lui	ng Wang (Wang is family name) (Date)
	, 3	<b>5</b> ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	(Signature of s	second assignor, if any)	(Date)
	` 3	,,,	(54.6)
	(Signature of t	third assignor, if any)	(Date)
	(	,	(Date)
	(Signature of f	ourth assignor, if any)	(Date)
	(=-3	out	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 014484 FRAME: 0963